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Numbers in parenthesis () with a “q” are discontinued quarter system courses
Chemistry
CHM
101
Prin. of Chemistry
4
CHEM
1015/1017
4


138
Prin. of Forensics
4
Transfers
4


201
General Chemistry I
5

1061/1065
5


202
General Chemistry II
5

1062/1066
5


256
Biochemistry
3
Transfers
3

Computer Information Systems

CIS
104
Desktop Management
2
No equiv. not to CSE

108
Internet Scripting
4
Transfers
4


109
DB Mgmt
4
Transfers
4


111
Visual BASIC Programming
4
Transfers
4


112
MS Word
3
No equiv. not to CSE

113
MS Excel
3
No equiv. not to CSE

114
MS Applications
3
Transfers
3


117
MS Publisher 
1
No equiv. not to CSE

150 Programming in C++
4
Transfers (CSCI 3113q)
4

165
Java Programming
4
CSCI
1103
4
Electrical Engineering Technology

EET courses do not transfer

Industrial

IND courses do not transfer

Mechanical Engineering Technology

MET courses do not transfer
Mathematics
MTH
109
College Algebra
3
MATH
1051
3


112
Trigonometry
3

1151
3


170
Survey of Math
3

1001
3


213
Calculus I
5

1271
5


214
Calculus II
5

1272
5
Plastics Engineering Technology

PET courses do not transfer
Physics

PHY
101
Prin. Physical Science
4
Transfers
4

PHY
140
Astronomy
4
AST
1001
4

150
Prin. of Geology
4
ESCI
1001
4

251
Physics: Mechanics & Heat
4
PHYS
1101
4


252
Physics: Elect/Magnetism
4

1102
4

